1 25.07.23 en / 763A
02
69
33
4
Your Advantages
•	 Preventive fire and system protection
•	 Quick fault localisation through selective earth fault detection to L+ and L-

21, 22, 24: VW
11, 12, 14: AL
Ordering example for variants
LK 5894  .12  /010  /61  DC 24 V  1 ... 250 kΩ  20 kΩ ... 2 MΩ
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Set. range pre-warning
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Setting range alarm
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Auxiliary voltage
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 UL approval
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 (on request)
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Variant, if required
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Contacts
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Type
LK 5894.12/011:	 Without wire-break detection at L(+)/L(-)
LK5894.12/110:	 Fixed function de-energised on trip,
	 	 the relays react immediately after
	 	 connection of auxiliary voltage
LK5894.12/111:	 Fixed function de-energised on trip,
	 	 the relays react immediately after
	 	 connection of auxiliary voltage;
	 	 without broken wire detection on L(+)/L(-)
LK 5894.12/040:	 With reduced measuring voltage
	 	 Measuring voltage: Approx. ± 45 V
	 	 Response values RE
	 	 Pre-warning („VW“):
	 	 kΩ: 5 10 20 30 50 70 100 150 250 500
	 	 Alarm („AL“)
	 	 kΩ: 1 3 10 20 30 50 70 100 150 250
	 	 Each adjustable via rotational switches
LK 5894.12/802: 	 Suitable for photovoltaic
	 	 Nominal voltage UN:
	 	 DC 0 ... 600 V; AC 0 ... 400 V
	 	 Voltage range:
	 	 DC max. 690 V; AC max. 460 V
Variants
Accessories
HK 3087N.16/004 DC 24 V:	 �Interface module with gold contacts
and 8 kV isolation between contacts
and relay coil.
�	 Suitable for potential-free control of
	 the control inputs.
	 Article number: 0069865
7 25.07.23 en / 763A
M11584
Characteristic
8 25.07.23 en / 763A
E. Dold & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG • D-78120 Furtwangen
dold-relays@dold.com • www.dold.com
•	 Bregstraße 18 • Phone +49 7723 654-0 • Fax +49 7723 654356